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Key Features



PRODUCT FEATURES

Drop-proof

Bracket

Hand-held

Rubber Protect

Specifications

Measurement Range (DBm)

Spectral Passband (nm)

Wave Isolation (dB)

ORL (dB)

Fiber Type

Connector Type

Precision

Power Uncertainty

Unit

Resolution

Power

Display

Threshold Sets

Data Storage

>50

-55

SC/PC

±0.21 dB @ (22±2.5) °C, @ 1300 nm/ 1490 nm / 1550 nm

0.5 dB

dBm; dB; W

0.1 dB

3x AA batteries

LED

1490

1550 >50

1310 >40

1550 >40

1310 >40

1490 >40

1480-15001260-1360 1540-1560

1310 15501490

<0.4

CW +15 ~ -35

BW +8 ~ -30
+10 ~ -50 +25 ~ -45



Standardar package

TPN-35

Description

TPN-35 main body, USB LINE,warranty card,
Uaser guide, SC Connectors, Cleaning swabs, Carry bag

FTTH Networks

PACKAGING DISPLAY:

CONTACT US:

HEAD OFFICE:
NANJING ORIENTEK OPTICAL COMMUNICATION LTD.

Jianshan Industry Park, Liuhe District,Nanjing,Jiangsu,China
Web: www.orientekot.com
Mail: info@orientekot.com

Export Control Regulations
The products and/or technical information presented in this publication may be subject to the application of
the Foreign Exchange and Foreign Trade Act and other related laws and regulations in China.
In addition, the Export Administration Regulations (EAR) of the United States may be applicable.
In cases where exporting or reexporting the products and/or technical information presented in this
publication, customers are requested to follow the necessary procedures at their own responsibility and cost.
Please contact the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry of China or the Department of Commerce of the
United States for details about procedures.


